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NOTICE OF PAVING WORK ACTIVITIES:  

 

May 9, 2016 
 

 

Where: West Main Street, intersection of Jonesboro Rd. and West Main St.  Mill 

and pave through the intersection of W. Main St to repair existing asphalt. 
 

 Jonesboro Rd, between VHCC Dr. and West Main St.  Mill and pave  the 

existing asphalt on all lanes. 
 

  

When:  Beginning the week of  May 15, 2016, and ending the week of  May 24,                                                                                                            

2016, weather permitting.  Milling and paving will be conducted from 7:00 

pm- 7:00 am.  All striping will be done during the day from 9:00 am – 7:00 

pm. 

  

Crews will be milling/repaving streets in the listed locations in town.  This work will 

possibly require temporary lane closures; therefore, traffic will be directed through the 

work zone by flaggers and/or traffic control devices.  Traffic delays should be 

anticipated during this time.  The use of alternate routes is recommended. 

 

The Town appreciates the patience and understanding of all residents, businesses, and 

motorists during this time as we strive to minimize inconveniences.  If you have any 

questions or need additional information, please contact John Dew at jdew@abingdon-

va.gov (276-628-3167), or Michael Surrett at msurrett@abingdon-va.com (276-628-

3167).  
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Distribution List: 

 

Gregory W. Kelly, Abingdon Town Manager, gkelly@abingdon-va.gov 

 Cecile Rosenbaum, Asst. Town Manager, crosenbaum@abingdon-va.gov 

Tony Sullivan, Abingdon Police Chief psullivan@abingdon-va.gov 

John McCormick, Abingdon Fire Chief jmccormick@abingdon-va.gov 
Jamie Chafin, Abingdon Street Superintendent, jchafin@abingdon-va.gov 

Glen Foster, Abingdon Sewer Maintenance Superintendent, gfoster@abingdon-va.gov 

Tonya Triplett, Abingdon Deputy Clerk, ttriplett@abingdon-va.gov  

Tenille Montgomery, Abingdon Marketing and Social Media Coordinator, tmontgomery@abingdon-va.gov 

 Jon Phelps, Abingdon IT Department, jphelps@abingdon-va.gov 

 VDOT – Bristol Office michelle.earl@VDOT.virginia.gov 

 WBBI/WABN Radio Station, ATTN: Rusty Cury, wabn1230@gmail.com 
 Tom Williams, Washington County Schools Transportation, tom@wcs.k12.va.us 

Washington County Life Saving Crew, 237 Park Street 
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